PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3303439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROD WIEBENGA	02/24/2015
BRIDGET RAE SOUTHWELL	02/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MURDOCH CHILDRENS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	THE ROYAL CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL	
Internal Address:	FLEMINGTON ROAD	
City:	PARKVILLE	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	VIC 3052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29487635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6333

Email: Assignment@ldlkm.com

LDLK&M **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FBRICE 3.1F-001 (E)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen B Goldman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Deed of Confirmation#page1.tif source=Deed of Confirmation#page2.tif source=Deed of Confirmation#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035367 FRAME: 0422 503256821

DEED OF CONFIRMATION

THIS DEED dated the 24TH day of FEBRUARY 2014 2015

Between the parties named in item 1 of the Schedule (Assignors)

and the party named in item 2 of the Schedule (Assignees)

BACKGROUND

- A. The Assignors and the Assignee have agreed that all of the Assignors' right, title and interest whatsoever and wherever subsisting in each design registration and application set out in item 3 of the Schedule (the Designs) is to vest in the Assignee.
- B. The parties wish to confirm that all of the Assignors' right, title and interest whatsoever and wherever subsisting in each of the *Designs* are vested in the Assignee.

IT IS AGREED

- To the extent that any right, title or interest in the *Designs* has not already passed from the Assignors to the Assignee, the Assignors and Assignee hereby confirm that all of the Assignors' right, title and interest whatsoever and wherever subsisting in each of the *Designs* have by virtue of this Deed or by prior agreement vested in the Assignee, including, for the avoidance of doubt, the following rights:
 - (a) any rights to file any corresponding application based on the *Designs*, and any rights arising from any such filing;
 - (b) any rights to be granted designs in respect of the *Designs* and any corresponding application based on the *Designs* and all rights arising from any such design; and
 - (c) any rights to sue for infringement of any of the rights described in paragraphs (a) and (b) above, occurring before the date of this Deed.
- 2. This Deed may be executed in counterparts and together all counterparts are taken to constitute a single Deed.
- 3. This Deed is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia and the parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of that State.

PATENT REEL: 035367 FRAME: 0423

SCHEDULE

- Assignors- ROD WIEBENGA of 12 Glass Street, Kew East, Victoria 3102, Australia;
 and
 BRIDGET RAE SOUTHWELL of 29 Evergreen Way, Gordon, Victoria 3345, Australia;
- 2. Assignee MURDOCH CHILDRENS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, 006 566 972, of The Royal Children's Hospital, Flemington Road, Parkville, Victoria 3052, Australia;
- 3. **Designs** A. Australian Design Registration No. 353244, Filed 11 October 2013, entitled "Electrical connector"
 - B. European Union Design Registration 002444414-0001, Filed 10 April 2014, entitled "Electrical connector"
 - C. United States of America Design Application No. 29/487,635,
 Filed 10 April 2014, entitled "Electrical connector"
 - D. Canadian Design Application No. 155882, Filed 8 April 2014, entitled "Electrical connector"

PATENT REEL: 035367 FRAME: 0424 <u>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</u> the parties hereto have executed this Deed as of the day and year first above written.

Witness: Name: Brenda Bahn.
Witness: Mathematical Ambient of the South of the Sout
Witness: APMal. Name: Amee Malcon

PATENT REEL: 035367 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 04/09/2015